
Chicken (51%), Water, Flour (Wheat, Maize), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Canola), Salt, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Wheat
Semolina, Polenta, Egg Powder, Modified Starch (1422, 1404), Thickener (412), Spice Extracts, Mineral Salts (450, 
451), Sugar, Yeast Extract, Natural Color (160b). 

Contains: Egg & Egg Products, Gluten/Wheat, Milk & Milk Products

May Contain: Evaporated Milk, Dried Milk Made For Soy Or Cereals

Chicken Schnitzel

G/F (No Added 
Gluten) Wrap -

Regular

Tortilla Premix (Modified Tapioca Starch (1442), Starch (Tapioca, Potato), Soy Protein Concentrate, Rice Flour, Vegetable 
Gum(464, 466, 415 (Soy)), Soy Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (471), Mineral Salt (170), Canola Oil, Acidity Regulator (263), 
Enzyme, Antioxidants (307, 304, 330), Monopropylene Glycol), Water, Canola Oil, Glutinous Rice Flour, Baking Powder 
(Raising Agents (501, 450), Free Flow Agent (170, 551, 470), Maize Starch), Cultured Rice Flour, White Vinegar, Pea
Protein, Vegetable Gum(415), Acidity Regulator (297), Preservative (282), Psyllium Husk Fibre, Thickener (464)
Contains: Soy

Plain Pita
Flour(Gluten), Water, Salt, Low Sugar, Yeast.
Contains: Gluten

Flour(Gluten), Water, Salt, Yeast.
Contains: Gluten

Wholemeal Pita

Chicken Schnitzel: Chicken (51%), Water, Flour (Wheat, Maize), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Canola), Salt, Yeast, 
Wheat Gluten, Wheat Semolina, Polenta, Egg Powder, Modified Starch (1422, 1404), Thickener (412), Spice Extracts, 
Mineral Salts (450, 451), Sugar, Yeast Extract, Natural Color (160b). 

Contains: Egg & Egg Products, Gluten/Wheat, Milk & Milk Products

May Contain: Evaporated Milk, Dried Milk Made For Soy Or Cereals

Lettuce: Fresh (Shredded).

Spinach: Fresh (Baby)
Tomato: Fresh (Diced).
Capsicum: Fresh (Diced)
Red Onion: Fresh (Sliced).
Cheese Cheddar: Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Anti Caking Agent (Starch, 460), Cultures, Rennet.
Contains: Milk / Cheese

Parmesan Cheese: Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme (Rennet, Lipase), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200). 

Contains: Milk / Cheese

Aioli: Vegetable Oil, Water, Acidity Regulator (260, 330), Sugar, Egg Yolk, Garlic (1.9%), Thickener (1442, 415, 412), Salt, 
Spices, Mustard Seeds, Preservative (202), Antioxidant (385). 

Contains Egg

Sriracha Honey: Tomato (from paste), sugar, honey (5%), vinegar, thickeners (1442, 415, 412, 401), salt, red jalapeno puree 
(1.5%), lemon juice concentrate, chilli (0.5%), spices, food acid (270), herbs, preservatives (202, 211), lime extract, natural 
colour (paprika), antioxidant (385).

May Contain, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Sesame, Soy, Treenuts 

Salt & Pepper: Iodized Salt & Ground Black Pepper

Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Egg

May Contain: Sesame, Soy, Treenuts

Sweet Sriracha 

Chicken Parma 

Pita

PROTEIN INGREDIENTS

BREAD INGREDIENTS

PRODUCT INGREDIENTS

This information is based upon the accuracy of the product information given by the food manufacturers. Pita Pit has made every

effort to ensure the accuracy of the information at the time of writing; however, it is possible that ingredient changes and/or

substitutions may occur before this list is updated. Please be advised that all food items are cooked on the same grill. We are more

than happy to accommodate any specific dietary or allergen requests, please contact your local store directly to arrange this.

Sweet Sriracha Chicken Parma Pita

Ingredient Listing



Cheese - Cheddar
Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Anti Caking Agent (Starch, 460), Cultures, Rennet.
Contains: Milk / Cheese

Tomato (from paste), sugar, honey (5%), vinegar, thickeners (1442, 415, 412, 401), salt, red jalapeno puree (1.5%), lemon juice 
concentrate, chilli (0.5%), spices, food acid (270), herbs, preservatives (202, 211), lime extract, natural colour (paprika),
antioxidant (385).

May Contain, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Sesame, Soy, Treenuts 

Lettuce

Spinach

Lettuce: Fresh (Shredded)

Vegetable Oil, Water, Acidity Regulator (260, 330), Sugar, Egg Yolk, Garlic (1.9%), Thickener (1442, 415, 412), Salt, 
Spices, Mustard Seeds, Preservative (202), Antioxidant (385). 

Contains Egg

Tomato

Spinach: Fresh

Aioli

Sriracha Honey

Cheese - Parmesan Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme (Rennet, Lipase), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200). 

Contains: Milk / Cheese

Tomato: Fresh (Diced)

Capsicum Capsicum: Fresh (Diced)

Red Onion Red Onion: Fresh (Sliced)

Salt & Pepper Iodized Salt & Ground Black Pepper

Cheese (Skim Milk, Cream, Salt, Milk Solids, Cultures, Enzymes) [47%], Water, Milk Solids, Thickener (1422), Stabilisers 
(415, 466), Emulsifying Salts (331, 451), Acid (270), Yeast Extract, Colours (100, 160a).

Contains Milk

Cheese Sauce

(Optional)

FILLINGS INGREDIENTS

SAUCES INGREDIENTS

This information is based upon the accuracy of the product information given by the food manufacturers. Pita Pit has made every

effort to ensure the accuracy of the information at the time of writing; however, it is possible that ingredient changes and/or

substitutions may occur before this list is updated. Please be advised that all food items are cooked on the same grill. We are more

than happy to accommodate any specific dietary or allergen requests, please contact your local store directly to arrange this.

Sweet Sriracha Chicken Parma Pita

Ingredient Listing
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= Contains = May Contain Traces

The term vegetarian is used to describe a person who includes eggs and milk in their diet for the classification in this listing

May contain trace of gluten may be present as this item is prepared in a kitchen that handles gluten.
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Parma Pita
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PRODUCT

PROTEIN

Chicken 

Schnitzel

PITA BREAD

Gluten Free Pita

Plain Pita

Wholemeal Pita

FILLINGS

SAUCE

Lettuce

Spinach

Tomato

Red Onion

Cheese -

Cheddar

Salt & 

Pepper

Capsicum

Cheese -

Parmesan

Sriracha Honey

Aioli

Cheese Sauce 

(Optional)

Sweet Sriracha Chicken Parma Pita

Allergen Matrix
This information is based upon the accuracy of the product information given by the food manufacturers. Pita Pit has made every

effort to ensure the accuracy of the information at the time of writing; however, it is possible that ingredient changes and/or

substitutions may occur before this list is updated. Please be advised that all food items are cooked on the same grill.
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